

**Misc.Exe 103/2023**

**Order Dated :10/07/2025**

Today is fixed for filing showcause by the Petitioner.

Petitioner files taraf hazirah.

No showcause is filed by the Petitioner.

OP takes no step.

To 25/09/2025 for S/C by the Petitioner i/d D/D as L/C.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court  
Uluberia, Howrah