

**Misc.Exe 103/2023**

**Order Dated :25/09/2025**

Today the date is fixed for filing showcause by the Petitioner i/d D/D as L/C.

Petitioner is present by filing hazirah.

Petitioner also filed showcause petition along with an verification.

Cause has shown in the showcause petition. It is sufficient and desired.

Let the S/C be accepted with extreme caution.

OP is absent without steps.

Issue W/A against the OP.

Day adjourned.

To 08/12/2025 for E/R of W/A against OP.

Requisite at once.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court

Uluberia, Howrah